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So that the world may believe (Joh17,21)

Men and women of the Church in the heart of the world
Men and women of the world in the heart of the Church

October 29th Saturday

October 30th Sunday
8.00 o'clock

9.45
10.30
11.30
15.00

17.00
20.30

October 31st Monday
8.00 o'clock

9.30

ORDINARY ASSEMBLY
Wien, October 29th - November 2nd 1994

PROGRAMME

Arrivals

Eucharistic Celebration
H.E. Card. Eduardo F. Pironio, President of Pontificium Consilium pro Laicis

Opening of the ordinary Assembly. Greetings
Presentation of the delegations

Report on IFCA's activities in 91-94
Infomation about the Normative Document

The path of Catholic Action in the Church and in the world,
in the light of Christifideles laici, for the New Evangelisation
Card.Eduardo F. Pironio

Discussion
Break
Workshops

Plenum

Eucharistic Celebration
H.E. Mons. Donato Squicciarini, Archbishop tit. of Tiburnia,
Apostolic Nuncio in Austria

The challenges of today’s world to CA
Reports from Latin America and Europe
M.Eugenia Diaz de Pfennich, CA of Mexico
Roberto Falciola, CA of Italy

Break
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11.00
12.00
15.30

17.00
18.00
18.30

November 1st Tuesday
8.00 o'clock

9.30

10.15

15.30

19.00

November 2nd Wednesday

8.00 o'clock
10.00

Continental Workshops
Plenum

How does CA answer? Perspectives for the future
Interventions of the National Presidents

Break

Discussion

Departure by bus

Reception by Card. P. Dr. Hans H. Groér in Archbishop Palace

Upon invitation of CA-Wien a city tour by bus
afterwards drinks in Lainz

Eucharistic Celebration

-H.E. Mons. Salvatore De Giorgi, Archbishop Emeritus of Taranto,

ICA's and IFCA's General Assistent

The cooperation among the CA associations IFCA members
Introduction

Workshops

A. evaluation of the proposals 91-94;

B. new proposals for 94-97:
B1. how to develop CA in the countries where it does not yet exist;
B2. how to support CA already existing or in constitution

IFCA Ordinary Assembly

Work-Plan 94-97

Election of the new General Secretariat 94-97
Conclusions

Fiesta - Heurigen in Lainz

' Invitation by H.E. Mons. Maximilian Aichern, Bishop of Linz

Eucharistic Celebration closing the Assembly

Méeting of the new elected General Secretariat

Wien Sightseeing



